

ITEM NO.1 COURT NO.2 SECTION XIA
 S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A No. 31 of 2014 In C.A. No. 2871 of 2007

STATE OF ORISSA Appellant(s)
 VERSUS

ORISSA PVT.MED. & DENTAL COLLEGES ASSON.
 Respondent(s)
 (For Directions and office report)

WITH

I.A. No. 12 IN I.A. NOS. 10 & 11 IN C.P.(C) NO. 390/2011 IN
 C.A. No. 4060 of 2009

(For recalling the Court's order dated 15.09.2014 and
 office report)

Date : 24/09/2014 These applications were called on
 for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Appellant(s) Mr.Shibashish Misra, Adv.

For Applicant(s) Mr. L.N. Rao, ASG
 Mr.Mishra Saurabh, Adv.
 Ms. Vanshaja Shukla, Adv.
 Mr. Ankit Kr. Lal, Adv.

For Applicant(s) Mr.A. Bagchi, Adv.
 Mr. S.K. Das, Adv.
 Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Suresh Chandra Tripathy, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Dr. Sumant Bharadwaj, Adv.

Digitally signed by

Ms. Mridula Ray Bgharadwaj, Adv.

Charanjeet Kaur
 Date: 2014.09.24
 18:15:49 IST

Mr. Manoj Kumar, Adv.

Reason:

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.
 Ms. Amandeep Kaur, Adv.
 Mr. Prateek Bhatia, Adv.

Dr. Rajeev Dhawan, Sr. Adv.
 Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.

Mr. Amalpushp Shroti, Adv.

Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.
 Ms. Sunita sharma, Adv.
 Mr. D.S. Mehra, Adv.
 Mr. R.K. Rathore, Adv.
 Mr. S.S. Rawat, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No. 31 OF 2014

List the application next week.

I.A. 12 In I.A. Nos. 10 & 11 In C.P.(C) No. 390 OF
2011 In C.A. No. 4060 OF 2009

Dismissed.

However, we grant another four days' time from
today to the State of Madhya Pradesh to comply with
order, dated 15.09.2014.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Asstt. Registrar

(Copy of the order be given today itself)