

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).  
29875-29876/2009

POLICY PLANNING BODY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ORISSA MGT.COLLEG. ASSOCHN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 2203-2204/2010

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 12801-12803/2012

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 20655/2012

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 19/01/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Milind Kumar,Adv.  
Mr. Shibashish Misra,Adv.  
Ms. Charu Mathur,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Punam Kumari,Adv.  
Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra,Adv.  
Mr. Naveen R. Nath,Adv.  
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee,Adv.

Item no.2

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.29875-29876/2009

With regard to respondent Nos. 3 to 7 and 10, despite last opportunity granted to the ld. Counsel for the petitioner, spare copies and address of the District Court have not yet furnished.

List before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for further directions.

SLP(C) NO.2203-2204/2010

With regard to respondent Nos. 1 to 7, 9 and 10 the Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has not yet taken fresh steps despite last opportunity granted on 3.12.2014.

Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent no.8 has not been filed despite last opportunity.

List before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for further directions.

SLP(C) NO.12801-12803/2012

Despite order, the Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has not yet taken fresh steps for effecting service on respondent Nos. 3 and 4. However, as last opportunity two weeks time is granted to file the same.

Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent no.2 is yet to be filed. However, as last opportunity two weeks time is granted to file the same.

Item No.2

SLP(C) NO.20655/2012

The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner despite order has not yet taken fresh steps for effecting service on respondent Nos. 3,5 and 6. However, as last opportunity two weeks time is granted for the same.

Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent no.4 has not been filed. However, as last opportunity two weeks time is granted to file the same.

Except SLP(C) nos. 29875-76/2009 and SLP(C) no. 2203-04/2010, rest of the matters be posted on 26.2.2015.

(SURAJIT DEY)  
Registrar