

**Section XI-A**  
**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA**  
**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 10**

(Application for direction filed by Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Advocate)  
**IN**  
**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2873 OF 2007.**

**State of Orissa**

**....Appellant**

**Versus**

**Orissa Private Engg. College Assn. & Anr.**

**....Respondents**

**OFFICE REPORT**

The application in the matter above-mentioned was listed before the Court on 24.09.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**“Perused letter, dated 22.09.2015.  
Three weeks' time is granted to the respondent(s) to file  
reply to the application.  
List thereafter.”**

It is further submitted that pursuant to the order quoted above counsel for the non-applicant i.e. Mr. Shibashish Misra, Advocate for State of Orissa has on 15.10.2015 has filed counter affidavit in I.A. No. 10 and the same is circulated for the kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

The Application in the matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 16<sup>th</sup> day of October, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. J.R Das, Advocate (106, New Lawyers Chambers)
2. Mr. Shibashish Misra, Advocate (Supreme Court Bar Association)
3. Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv. (29, Lawyer's Chambers)
4. Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Advocate (130, Setalvad Chambers)