

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 5 OF 2016
(APPLICATIONS FOR APPROPRIATE ORDER/DIRECTIONS)
IN
WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 490 OF 2014
(UNDER ARTICLE 32 OF THE CONSTITUTION OF INDIA)

VIGYAN BHARTI CHARITABLE TRUST (REGD.) ...PETITIONER

-VERSUS-

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that the matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 16.09.2014 with other connected matters, when the Court inter-alia passed the following order:

".....Rule. To be heard alongwith Civil Appeal No. 4060 of 2009..."

(Copy of order has been included in the paper books)

It is further submitted that pursuant to afore-said order, Rule Nisi has been issued to all the respondents through their advocates respectively. Mr. D.S. Mahra, Advocate entered appearance on behalf of respondent No. 1. Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, Advocate has entered appearance on behalf of respondent No. 2, 5 & 6 (i.e. Govt. of Odisha), Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Advocate has entered appearance on behalf of respondent No. 4 (i.e. Medical Council of India). Respondent No. 3 has been deleted vide this Court's order dated 16.09.2014 passed in I.A. No. 3.

It is further submitted that the matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 16.03.2016 with other connected matters, when the Court inter-alia passed the following Order:

"W.P. (C) Nos. 490/2014 & 883/2013

De-tagged."

It is further submitted that Mr. Ajay Choudhary, Advocate has on 09.02.2016 filed an application for appropriate order/directions and the same has been registered as I.A.No. 5 of 2016. The said application was mentioned before the Hon'ble Court on 29.04.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"Post I.A.No. 5 of 2016 on Monday i.e. 02.05.2016 before a Bench presided over by Hon'ble Mr. Justice Anil R. Dave."

Service of Rule Nisi is complete in the writ petition.

The application in the Writ Petition above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 30th day of April, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Ajay Choudhary, Advocate
Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, Advocate
Mr. Milind Kumar, Advocate
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Advocate
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR